Results

Are the best days of the United States in the past or yet to come?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Best days are in the past 441 49.4 49.4 49.4
Best days are yet to come 452 50.6 50.6 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

In general, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going

in the United States at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Satisfied 264 29.6 29.6 29.6
Dissatisfied 505 56.5 56.5 86.1
Unsure 124 13.9 13.9 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of President Biden during his first 100 days?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Approve 397 445 445 445
Disapprove 380 42.6 42.6 87.0
Unsure 116 13.0 13.0 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's handling of the economy?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Approve 380 42.6 42.6 42.6
Disapprove 390 43.6 43.6 86.2
Unsure 123 13.8 13.8 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's handling of the immigration situation at the southern
border?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Approve 259 29.0 29.0 29.0
Disapprove 462 51.8 51.8 80.7
Unsure 172 19.3 19.3 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's handling of the Coronavirus pandemic?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 506 56.6 56.6 56.6
Disapprove 283 31.7 31.7 88.4
Unsure 104 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

Given what you know about it, do you approve or disapprove of the economic stimulus package that took

effect in March in response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Approve 506 56.7 56.7 56.7
Disapprove 279 31.3 31.3 88.0
Unsure 107 12.0 12.0 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose the infrastructure development plan that the Biden administration has

proposed?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support 374 41.9 41.9 41.9
Oppose 321 36.0 36.0 77.9
Unsure 197 221 221 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

Do you support or oppose a tax increase for households earning over $400,000 from about 37% to 40%?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support 481 53.9 53.9 53.9
Oppose 308 345 34.5 88.4
Unsure 104 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
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The top tax rate on corporate profits used to be 35 percent, then was cut to 21 percent. Would you support
or oppose raising the corporate tax rate to 28 percent?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support 495 55.4 55.4 55.4
Oppose 311 34.8 34.8 90.2
Unsure 87 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

How much attention would you like to see paid to the issues of global warming or alternative energy
solutions in Congress?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Much more attention 356 39.9 39.9 39.9
Somewhat more attention 198 22.1 22.1 62.0
It is currently getting the right amount of
attention 126 141 141 76.1
Somewhat less attention 97 10.8 10.8 87.0
Much less attention 116 13.0 13.0 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
In thinking about voting in the United States, which concerns you more?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Making sure that everyone who wants to vote

can do so 318 35.6 35.6 35.6
Mlall<|ng sure that no one votes who is not 234 26.2 26.2 61.8
eligible to vote
Both 297 33.2 33.2 95.0
Neither 21 2.3 2.3 97.3
Not sure 24 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0

Do you think the American Dream is easier or harder to achieve in Florida than elsewhere in the US?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Easier to achieve in Florida 530 59.4 59.4 59.4
Harder to achieve in Florida 363 40.6 40.6 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
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Can you please tell me your gender?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Male 421 471 471 471
Female 458 51.3 51.3 98.4
Prefer not to answer 14 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or Latino of any race 166 18.6 18.6 18.6
White or Caucasian 556 62.3 62.3 80.9
Black or African American 114 12.8 12.8 93.7
Asian American or Pacific Islander 22 2.5 25 96.2
Other or multiple races 34 3.8 3.8 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid — 18-29 years 170 19.1 19.1 19.1
30-44 years 198 221 221 41.2
45-64 years 303 33.9 33.9 75.1
65 or more years 222 24.9 24.9 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 404 45.2 45.2 45.2
Donald Trump 431 48.3 48.3 93.5
Someone else 16 1.8 1.8 95.3
Did not vote 42 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
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What is your party affiliation?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 325 36.4 36.4 36.4
Republican 318 35.6 35.6 72.0
Independent 250 28.0 28.0 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Educational Attainment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid No College Degree 617 69.1 69.1 69.1
College Degree or more 276 30.9 30.9 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 260 29.2 29.2 29.2
Suburban 430 48.2 48.2 77.3
Rural 202 22.7 22.7 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Language
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Spanish 146 16.3 16.3 16.3
English 747 83.7 83.7 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Mobile 374 41.9 41.9 41.9
Landline 285 31.9 31.9 73.8
Online 234 26.2 26.2 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
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Region

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Percent Percent
Valid North 198 22.2 222 222
Central 298 33.3 33.3 55.6
South Central 132 14.8 14.8 70.4
South 265 29.6 29.6 100.0
Total 893 100.0 100.0
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